PUBLISH: Monday, October 15, 2018 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Wednesday, October 17, 2018.

Certified to before me this October 15, 2018.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 9/20/2018 to 10/3/2018

Date Claims to be Paid: 10/17/2018

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.
Appraisal Research Corporation
AT & T Mobility

Suburban Propane LP

Butler, Fairman, & Seufert

Chet's Pest Control

Complete Printing Service
Decatur Daily Democrat
Gasoline Equipment Service Co Inc
Grimm's Auto

Indiana State Police

J & K Communications, Inc.
Kiess Electric

Mark S. Gresla, MD

Park Center

Quill Corporation

Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.

Top Supply Company LLP

Chris Brite

Imi Irving Material, Inc.

Zep Sales and Service

Indiana Assoc. Of County Commissioners
Don Myers Plumbing

Sam's Engine Clinic

Softworks, Inc.

Deborah S. Stimpson

Arthur J. Booth

Expert Transmission

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
Rydin Decal

Leslie W. Marckel

ERS Wireless Communications
Troyer's Market LLC

Uricks Trucking

Ultramax

Mike Stimpson

Robert Barger

Daniel J. Michaels

Schwartz Steel LLC

FlexPAC

Paul W Rumple

Russell E Cook

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Purdue CES Education Fund
Anna Steiner

Wayne Steury

Adams County Community Corrections
Star Insurance Agency

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

2,400.00
6,474.38
831.98
148.50
30,555.00
120.00
117.00
120.00
245.50
94.40
116.00
36.30
119.52
60.00
111,361.50
440.14
25,951.06
320.33
1,310.95
132.00
422.80
230.00
97.50
27.60
1,195.00
233.24
20.00
37.40
358.51
152.81
20.00
1,704.23
5,963.54
1,148.00
1,409.00
66.02
20.00
20.00
4.16
1,771.34
50.00
20.00
106.08
120.00
50.00
20.00
2,066.50
720.00

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.
Berne Police Department
Brateman's, Inc.

Charles Bowers

Cintas Location #338
Dealership Holdings LLC
Decatur Police Department
Gordon Food Service
Harvey's Tool Service
Innovative Concepts
Racquel Werich

Lehman Feed Mill

Monroe Water Department
Piqua Repair Inc.
Roto-Rooter

Summit Radiology, PC
Zwick And Jahn Funeral Home

Adams County Highway Department

Paul Norr

Purdue University

B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.
Daniel L. Mawhorr

Michael M. Mahan

Richard Clutter

Best-One of Monroe

Braun's Garage, Inc.

Harvest Land Co-op

Asphalt Maintenance Service
Thomas R Krueckeberg
Indiana Election Division
Michael G. Werling

Kendall Electric, Inc.
Vermeer of Indiana, Inc.
Bi-County Services, Inc
Barnes & Thornburg

Indiana Public Defender Council
Stationair's Express

Randy Wojciechowski
Robert E. Rhoades

Decatur Ace Hardware
Havel

Phil Eicher

Kevin Nussbaum

Central Customer Charges
Robert W Reef

Cxtec

Timothy R. Taylor
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Amount

35,456.58
2,223.51
144.00
132.97
2,333.33
259.85
49.50
1,690.50
4,107.62
526.99
29.99
47.00
51.05
162.26
54.95
200.00
213.99
500.00
1,660.94
32.50
1,066.56
140.91
47.87
20.00
20.00
50.25
1,099.05
4,383.69
5,522.00
98.56
700.00
690.00
28.93
4,500.00
3,276.00
4,465.50
135.00
255.17
500.00
60.00
924.72
487.00
50.00
20.00
217.22
50.00
5,174.01
20.00

10/16/2018



Kent Lehman

John Deere Financial

Troyer Brothers, Inc.
AccessLine Communications
Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
Healthcare Waste Management, Inc.
NIRCC

Jessica Nix

Ron Bollenbacher

Leonard Corral Jr.

Brad Boyle

JPMorgan Chase Bank NA
Kelly Sickafoose

Staples Business Advantage
Four U Packaging

Aquatek Water Treatment
Fields Outdoor Adventures
Norman J Amstutz
LetterPerfect Services
Kenneth Gabriel Schwartz
Baller Signs Inc

Jon Stevens

Premier Truck Rental LLC
Strongwise Security

Aaron Selking

Jack Feeds

Luke Ainsworth

Indiana Trailer Sales LLC
Masco

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

60.00
623.71
181.16
205.27

63.59
133.00

6,582.04
2,084.92
196.24
646.17

60.00

262.07
1,440.00
810.34
313.44
941.10
1,920.00

20.00
405.00

20.00
137.00
109.12
176.00

1,350.00

50.00

92.93
260.00
349.98
110.99

Matthew Lose

John A. Crider
Community Fiber Solutions, Inc.
U.S. Aggregates Inc.
Wex Bank

Electronic Strategies, Inc.
Brownells, Inc.

Lynn K Geels

Douglas Hartman
Decatur Rotary Club
Michael W. Sorg

H & S Fabrication, LLC

Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.

Inmate Services Corporation
Wildman Uniform & Linen
Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs
Secure Automotive Repair Inc
Auto & Tool Supply LLC

Jessica Bergdall

Robert Hakes

Adams Co Sheriff's Dept - Shane Rekeweg

Mitchell & McCormick Inc
Associated Surgeons & Physicians
Wesley Haight

SensoScientific Inc

Superion, LLC

Agnes Schoch

Fetch K9 LLC

Abbee Kenney

Grand Total
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12.32
20.00
56,990.23
21,395.96
10.51
232.50
243.03
98.56
100.00
150.00
20.00
4,050.00
1,025.20
641.00
1,440.20
132.47
769.87
31.65
67.37
54.56
2,500.00
6.27
154.00
240.00
160.00
40,058.89
20.00
600.00
180.00

433,896.92

10/16/2018



