

PUBLISH: Monday, October 15, 2018

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Wednesday, October 17, 2018.

Certified to before me this October 15, 2018.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 9/20/2018 to 10/3/2018

Date Claims to be Paid: 10/17/2018

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.	2,400.00	Adams Memorial Hospital	35,456.58
Appraisal Research Corporation	6,474.38	Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	2,223.51
AT & T Mobility	831.98	Berne Police Department	144.00
Suburban Propane LP	148.50	Brateman's, Inc.	132.97
Butler, Fairman, & Seufert	30,555.00	Charles Bowers	2,333.33
Chet's Pest Control	120.00	Cintas Location #338	259.85
Complete Printing Service	117.00	Dealership Holdings LLC	49.50
Decatur Daily Democrat	120.00	Decatur Police Department	1,690.50
Gasoline Equipment Service Co Inc	245.50	Gordon Food Service	4,107.62
Grimm's Auto	94.40	Harvey's Tool Service	526.99
Indiana State Police	116.00	Innovative Concepts	29.99
J & K Communications, Inc.	36.30	Racquel Werich	47.00
Kiess Electric	119.52	Lehman Feed Mill	51.05
Mark S. Gresla, MD	60.00	Monroe Water Department	162.26
Park Center	111,361.50	Piqua Repair Inc.	54.95
Quill Corporation	440.14	Roto-Rooter	200.00
Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.	25,951.06	Summit Radiology, PC	213.99
Top Supply Company LLP	320.33	Zwick And Jahn Funeral Home	500.00
Chris Brite	1,310.95	Adams County Highway Department	1,660.94
Imi Irving Material, Inc.	132.00	Paul Norr	32.50
Zep Sales and Service	422.80	Purdue University	1,066.56
Indiana Assoc. Of County Commissioners	230.00	B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.	140.91
Don Myers Plumbing	97.50	Daniel L. Mawhorr	47.87
Sam's Engine Clinic	27.60	Michael M. Mahan	20.00
Softworks, Inc.	1,195.00	Richard Clutter	20.00
Deborah S. Stimpson	233.24	Best-One of Monroe	50.25
Arthur J. Booth	20.00	Braun's Garage, Inc.	1,099.05
Expert Transmission	37.40	Harvest Land Co-op	4,383.69
Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	358.51	Asphalt Maintenance Service	5,522.00
Rydin Decal	152.81	Thomas R Krueckeberg	98.56
Leslie W. Marckel	20.00	Indiana Election Division	700.00
ERS Wireless Communications	1,704.23	Michael G. Werling	690.00
Troyer's Market LLC	5,963.54	Kendall Electric, Inc.	28.93
Uricks Trucking	1,148.00	Vermeer of Indiana, Inc.	4,500.00
Ultramax	1,409.00	Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00
Mike Stimpson	66.02	Barnes & Thornburg	4,465.50
Robert Barger	20.00	Indiana Public Defender Council	135.00
Daniel J. Michaels	20.00	Stationair's Express	255.17
Schwartz Steel LLC	4.16	Randy Wojciechowski	500.00
FlexPAC	1,771.34	Robert E. Rhoades	60.00
Paul W Ruple	50.00	Decatur Ace Hardware	924.72
Russell E Cook	20.00	Havel	487.00
O'Reilly Auto Parts	106.08	Phil Eicher	50.00
Purdue CES Education Fund	120.00	Kevin Nussbaum	20.00
Anna Steiner	50.00	Central Customer Charges	217.22
Wayne Steury	20.00	Robert W Reef	50.00
Adams County Community Corrections	2,066.50	Cxtec	5,174.01
Star Insurance Agency	720.00	Timothy R. Taylor	20.00

Kent Lehman	60.00	Matthew Lose	12.32
John Deere Financial	623.71	John A. Crider	20.00
Troyer Brothers, Inc.	181.16	Community Fiber Solutions, Inc.	56,990.23
AccessLine Communications	205.27	U.S. Aggregates Inc.	21,395.96
Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	63.59	Wex Bank	10.51
Healthcare Waste Management, Inc.	133.00	Electronic Strategies, Inc.	232.50
NIRCC	6,582.04	Brownells, Inc.	243.03
Jessica Nix	2,084.92	Lynn K Geels	98.56
Ron Bollenbacher	196.24	Douglas Hartman	100.00
Leonard Corral Jr.	646.17	Decatur Rotary Club	150.00
Brad Boyle	60.00	Michael W. Sorg	20.00
JPMorgan Chase Bank NA	262.07	H & S Fabrication, LLC	4,050.00
Kelly Sickafoose	1,440.00	Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.	1,025.20
Staples Business Advantage	810.34	Inmate Services Corporation	641.00
Four U Packaging	313.44	Wildman Uniform & Linen	1,440.20
Aquatek Water Treatment	941.10	Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs	132.47
Fields Outdoor Adventures	1,920.00	Secure Automotive Repair Inc	769.87
Norman J Amstutz	20.00	Auto & Tool Supply LLC	31.65
LetterPerfect Services	405.00	Jessica Bergdall	67.37
Kenneth Gabriel Schwartz	20.00	Robert Hakes	54.56
Baller Signs Inc	137.00	Adams Co Sheriff's Dept - Shane Rekeweg	2,500.00
Jon Stevens	109.12	Mitchell & McCormick Inc	6.27
Premier Truck Rental LLC	176.00	Associated Surgeons & Physicians	154.00
Strongwise Security	1,350.00	Wesley Haight	240.00
Aaron Selking	50.00	SensoScientific Inc	160.00
Jack Feeds	92.93	Superion, LLC	40,058.89
Luke Ainsworth	260.00	Agnes Schoch	20.00
Indiana Trailer Sales LLC	349.98	Fetch K9 LLC	600.00
Masco	110.99	Abbee Kenney	180.00
		Grand Total	<u><u>433,896.92</u></u>